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Boys Section II Champs Div 1 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Shaker 1:37.87  1:40.24

1) Ian McElrath SR 2) Nathaniel Einstein SR 3) George Enright SR 4) Steven Yu SR

    2 Shenendehowa 1:38.34  1:42.78
1) Zackary Lassetter SO 2) Kaleb Hotaling JR 3) Jackson Homan JR 4) James Jordan JR

    3 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:40.65  1:41.14
1) Michael Ardito SR 2) Alexander Cresanti SR 3) Luke Tanner SR 4) Joseph Gravino JR

    4 Bethlehem Central 1:41.38  1:47.65
1) John Janeski FR 2) Colin Leonard SR 3) Max Kaback 8 4) Jason Wu SO

    5 Niskayuna 1:43.04  1:43.66
1) Trevor Grigas SR 2) Cameron Goodspeed SO 3) Victor Schingo JR 4) Derek Wolfe SR

    6 Saratoga Springs 1:44.34  1:44.40
1) Nate Marron SR 2) Joey Laurer SO 3) Nicholas Marron SO 4) Marcus Ortiz JR

    --- Albany HS XDQ  1:59.01
1) Carson Engstrom 7 2) Venn Engstrom FR 3) Michael O'Neil SR 4) Whitney Macri SR

 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Shaker 1:40.24 q  

1) Ian McElrath SR 2) Nathaniel Einstein SR 3) Steven Yu SR 4) George Enright SR

    2 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:41.14 q  
1) Michael Ardito SR 2) Alexander Cresanti SR 3) Luke Tanner SR 4) Joseph Gravino JR

    3 Shenendehowa 1:42.78 q  
1) Quinten De Man JR 2) Colin Fitzgerald FR 3) Zackary Lassetter SO 4) Nathan Constable JR

    4 Niskayuna 1:43.66 q  
1) Trevor Grigas SR 2) Cameron Goodspeed SO 3) Victor Schingo JR 4) Derek Wolfe SR

    5 Saratoga Springs 1:44.40 q  
1) Nate Marron SR 2) Joey Laurer SO 3) Nicholas Marron SO 4) Marcus Ortiz JR

    6 Bethlehem Central 1:47.65 q  
1) Benjamin Goodrich SR 2) Allen Zhou SR 3) Colin Leonard SR 4) Ryan Fisk SR

    7 Albany HS 1:59.01 q  
1) Carson Engstrom 7 2) Venn Engstrom FR 3) Michael O'Neil SR 4) Whitney Macri SR

    --- Schenectady DQ  
1) Gabriel De Goski FR 2) Nolan Leszczynski SO 3) Christopher Goberdhan SR 4) Christopher Van Aken JR

    --- Ballston Spa DQ  
1) Robert Bodien SO 2) Justin Layer FR 3) Karl Burkert SR 4) Pierce Doud SR

    --- Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls DQ  
1) Peyton Humphries FR 2) Avery Willis FR 3) Ayden Saville JR 4) Joey Johnson FR

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Shaker SR1 Ian McElrath 1:43.42  1:43.83
Bethlehem Central SO2 Joseph Chiarella 1:43.86  1:45.49
Niskayuna JR3 Scott Ward 1:44.74  1:45.53
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR4 Joseph Gravino 1:45.95  1:48.08
Shenendehowa JR5 Kaleb Hotaling 1:46.23  1:46.10
Shenendehowa JR6 James Jordan 1:48.24  1:45.95
Bethlehem Central SR7 John Moloney 1:48.95  1:48.69
Schenectady SO8 Lucas Bogdanowicz-Wilson 1:49.11  1:49.14



Adirondack LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 3:32 PM  2/22/2018  Page 2

Boys Section II Champs Div 1 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018
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B - Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

B - Final
Shenendehowa SR9 Peter Kirkpatrick 1:48.96  1:50.41
Saratoga Springs JR10 Andrew Canjura 1:49.83  1:50.62
Bethlehem Central FR11 Keith Winne 1:50.12  1:51.05
Niskayuna SR12 Trevor Grigas 1:50.62  1:51.78
Shaker JR13 Peter Schmeer 1:51.17  1:51.99
Niskayuna SR14 Derek Wolfe 1:53.37  1:52.83
Saratoga Springs SO15 Micheal Masten 1:54.89  1:55.39
Bethlehem Central SO16 Josh Zheng 1:55.52  1:55.38

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shaker SR1 Ian McElrath 1:43.83 q  
Bethlehem Central SO2 Joseph Chiarella 1:45.49 q  
Niskayuna JR3 Scott Ward 1:45.53 q  
Shenendehowa JR4 James Jordan 1:45.95 q  
Shenendehowa JR5 Kaleb Hotaling 1:46.10 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR6 Joseph Gravino 1:48.08 q  
Bethlehem Central SR7 John Moloney 1:48.69 q  
Schenectady SO8 Lucas Bogdanowicz-Wilson 1:49.14 q  

Shenendehowa SR9 Peter Kirkpatrick 1:50.41 q  
Saratoga Springs JR10 Andrew Canjura 1:50.62 q  
Bethlehem Central FR11 Keith Winne 1:51.05 q  
Niskayuna SR12 Trevor Grigas 1:51.78 q  
Shaker JR13 Peter Schmeer 1:51.99 q  
Niskayuna SR14 Derek Wolfe 1:52.83 q  
Bethlehem Central SO15 Josh Zheng 1:55.38 q  
Saratoga Springs SO16 Micheal Masten 1:55.39 q  

Saratoga Springs SO17 Mark Gregory 1:55.81  
Schenectady SR18 Sean Kingsbury 1:57.10  

Guilderland-Voorheesville  819 An Nguyen 1:59.75  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR20 Alexander Waldenmaier 2:00.74  
Niskayuna  721 Samuel Eckman 2:04.40  
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls JR22 Brandon French 2:04.51  
Shaker SR23 Aidan Labella 2:04.54  
Saratoga Springs  724 Calvin Baird 2:09.08  

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Shaker SR1 Steven Yu 1:55.18  1:58.73
Shenendehowa SR2 Brian Harding 1:55.40  1:57.63
Shenendehowa JR3 Jackson Homan 1:56.58  1:57.25
Shaker SR4 Nathaniel Einstein 2:01.38  2:02.84
Shenendehowa SO5 Zackary Lassetter 2:02.50  2:00.31
Niskayuna SO6 Mark Lipkin 2:02.79  2:02.39
Saratoga Springs SO7 Nicholas Marron 2:03.06  2:02.75
Shenendehowa SO8 Alexander Fabris 2:03.62  2:02.62
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B - Final ...   (Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

B - Final
Bethlehem Central  89 Max Kaback 2:02.13  2:04.34
Bethlehem Central SO10 Juneau Wang 2:03.44  2:03.94
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR11 Michael Ardito 2:04.57  2:04.68
Bethlehem Central FR12 John Janeski 2:04.92  2:05.23
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR13 Benjamin Brkanovic 2:05.10  2:05.30
Niskayuna SO14 Cameron Goodspeed 2:05.41  2:06.62
Bethlehem Central FR15 David Berin 2:05.43  2:09.20
Niskayuna SO16 Elijah Feret 2:06.89  2:07.42

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa JR1 Jackson Homan 1:57.25 q  
Shenendehowa SR2 Brian Harding 1:57.63 q  
Shaker SR3 Steven Yu 1:58.73 q  
Shenendehowa SO4 Zackary Lassetter 2:00.31 q  
Niskayuna SO5 Mark Lipkin 2:02.39 q  
Shenendehowa SO6 Alexander Fabris 2:02.62 q  
Saratoga Springs SO7 Nicholas Marron 2:02.75 q  
Shaker SR8 Nathaniel Einstein 2:02.84 q  

Bethlehem Central SO9 Juneau Wang 2:03.94 q  
Bethlehem Central  810 Max Kaback 2:04.34 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR11 Michael Ardito 2:04.68 q  
Bethlehem Central FR12 John Janeski 2:05.23 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR13 Benjamin Brkanovic 2:05.30 q  
Niskayuna SO14 Cameron Goodspeed 2:06.62 q  
Niskayuna SO15 Elijah Feret 2:07.42 q  
Bethlehem Central FR16 David Berin 2:09.20 q  

Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls SO17 Dimitri Bonesteel 2:10.97  
Niskayuna FR18 Ethan Boehmer 2:16.70  

Saratoga Springs FR19 Jason Zheng 2:18.55  
Ballston Spa SR20 Karl Burkert 2:20.81  
Shaker FR21 Ethan Zheng 2:22.71  
Saratoga Springs  722 Conner Baird 2:26.22  
Albany HS  723 Carson Engstrom 2:26.34  
Shaker FR24 Owen Tobias-Wallingford 2:30.83  
Saratoga Springs FR25 Luke Baringer 2:32.30  
Guilderland-Voorheesville  8--- Aoun Al-Hiari DQ  

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Niskayuna JR1 Bryan Liu 21.56  21.49
Bethlehem Central SR2 Brendan Cartwright 21.77  22.08
Shenendehowa SR3 Joshua Tsai 21.86  21.54
Schenectady SR4 Malcolm Chank 22.13  22.39
Shenendehowa JR5 Quinten De Man 22.73  23.00
Shaker SR6 George Enright 22.74  22.46
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A - Final ...   (Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Bethlehem Central SO7 Jason Wu 23.06  23.23
Shenendehowa JR8 Shrujay Rompicherla 23.16  23.25

B - Final
Bethlehem Central SR9 Hudson Hyams 23.15  23.39
Shenendehowa SO10 Matthew Burns 23.68  24.39
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR11 Alexander Cresanti 23.93  24.18
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR12 Samuel Cole 24.08  24.16
Saratoga Springs JR13 Marcus Ortiz 24.15  24.42
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls FR14 Dylan Anselment 24.66  24.61
Saratoga Springs JR15 Matt Sharpe 24.68  24.78
Albany HS FR--- Venn Engstrom X23.86  23.99

C - Final
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR16 Justin Nhan J24.75  24.78
Niskayuna JR--- Kevin Karlok X24.71  25.03
Niskayuna  8--- Joseph Giannetti X25.11  25.16
Bethlehem Central SR--- Andrew Brusic X25.56  25.75
Saratoga Springs FR--- Win Tongtawee X25.64  25.29
Shaker SR--- Thomas Awad X25.84  25.89
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls FR--- Avery Willis X26.06  25.54

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Niskayuna JR1 Bryan Liu 21.49 q  
Shenendehowa SR2 Joshua Tsai 21.54 q  
Bethlehem Central SR3 Brendan Cartwright 22.08 q  
Schenectady SR4 Malcolm Chank 22.39 q  
Shaker SR5 George Enright 22.46 q  
Shenendehowa JR6 Quinten De Man 23.00 q  
Bethlehem Central SO7 Jason Wu 23.23 q  
Shenendehowa JR8 Shrujay Rompicherla 23.25 q  

Bethlehem Central SR9 Hudson Hyams 23.39 q  
Albany HS FR10 Venn Engstrom 23.99 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR11 Samuel Cole 24.16 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR12 Alexander Cresanti 24.18 q  
Shenendehowa SO13 Matthew Burns 24.39 q  
Saratoga Springs JR14 Marcus Ortiz 24.42 q  
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls FR15 Dylan Anselment 24.61 q  
Saratoga Springs JR16 Matt Sharpe 24.78 q  

Guilderland-Voorheesville SR17 Justin Nhan J24.78  
Niskayuna JR18 Kevin Karlok 25.03  

Niskayuna  819 Joseph Giannetti 25.16  
Saratoga Springs FR20 Win Tongtawee 25.29  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO21 Luke Canfora 25.33  
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls FR22 Avery Willis 25.54  
Bethlehem Central SR23 Andrew Brusic 25.75  
Shaker SR24 Thomas Awad 25.89  
Saratoga Springs SR25 Hans Fulton 26.28  
Niskayuna JR--- Victor Schingo DQ  
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Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score 

Shenendehowa SR1 Nick Lydon 657.30  
Niskayuna JR2 Matthew Chao 569.35  
Shenendehowa JR3 Yang Zheng Foon 474.60  
Shenendehowa JR4 Erik Herrero 435.45  
Niskayuna  85 Conor Compton 425.60  
Saratoga Springs SO6 Ryan Genter 396.80  
Shaker JR7 Bryan Flores 384.65  
Saratoga Springs  88 Billy Leary 359.70  
Bethlehem Central SO9 Jacob Kantrowitz 324.05  
Shaker JR10 Jordan Leandro 322.75  
Bethlehem Central  811 Ryan Campbell 321.65  
Shenendehowa JR12 Ryan Katinas 313.65  
Saratoga Springs FR13 Ethan Murphy 304.15  
Bethlehem Central SO14 Sean Leslie 299.40  
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls FR15 Alex Germain 278.85  
Schenectady JR16 William Aulet 244.90  
Bethlehem Central FR17 Ben Robinson 184.35  

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Niskayuna SR1 Neil Horne 51.25  50.83
Shaker SR2 George Enright 52.50  51.72
Shenendehowa JR3 Jackson Homan 52.89  53.07
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR4 Joseph Gravino 53.22  54.37
Bethlehem Central SO5 Joseph Chiarella 53.85  53.65
Saratoga Springs SO6 Nicholas Marron 54.49  54.85
Shenendehowa SR7 Peter Kirkpatrick 55.17  55.37
Shenendehowa JR8 Shrujay Rompicherla 56.38  54.83

B - Final
Bethlehem Central SR9 Colin Leonard 55.87  56.52
Schenectady SO10 Lucas Bogdanowicz-Wilson 56.86  56.59
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls SO11 Dimitri Bonesteel 57.55  57.47
Saratoga Springs SO12 Joey Laurer 57.90  58.39
Bethlehem Central SR13 Ryan Fisk 57.95  57.36
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR14 Justin Nhan 59.02  59.44
Shenendehowa SO15 Devin Herbinger 59.23  58.82
Ballston Spa SO16 Robert Bodien 1:01.48  1:00.56

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Niskayuna SR1 Neil Horne 50.83 q  
Shaker SR2 George Enright 51.72 q  
Shenendehowa JR3 Jackson Homan 53.07 q  
Bethlehem Central SO4 Joseph Chiarella 53.65 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR5 Joseph Gravino 54.37 q  
Shenendehowa JR6 Shrujay Rompicherla 54.83 q  
Saratoga Springs SO7 Nicholas Marron 54.85 q  
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Division 1
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Shenendehowa SR8 Peter Kirkpatrick 55.37 q  

Bethlehem Central SR9 Colin Leonard 56.52 q  
Schenectady SO10 Lucas Bogdanowicz-Wilson 56.59 q  
Bethlehem Central SR11 Ryan Fisk 57.36 q  
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls SO12 Dimitri Bonesteel 57.47 q  
Saratoga Springs SO13 Joey Laurer 58.39 q  
Shenendehowa SO14 Devin Herbinger 58.82 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR15 Justin Nhan 59.44 q  
Ballston Spa SO16 Robert Bodien 1:00.56 q  

Bethlehem Central SO17 Jack Vincelette 1:00.64  
Ballston Spa SR18 Karl Burkert 1:01.43  

Niskayuna SO19 Fade Eldridge 1:02.96  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR20 Brendan Moon 1:03.01  
Guilderland-Voorheesville  821 Aoun Al-Hiari 1:04.52  
Schenectady SR22 Christopher Goberdhan 1:07.11  
Schenectady JR23 Ismail Hassan 1:07.70  
Saratoga Springs  724 Conner Baird 1:07.80  
Saratoga Springs SR25 Liam Morrison 1:08.22  
Shaker FR--- Nathan Mattison DQ  

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Bethlehem Central SR1 Brendan Cartwright 46.88  48.89
Niskayuna JR2 Bryan Liu 47.44  47.91
Shenendehowa SR3 Joshua Tsai 47.73  47.84
Saratoga Springs SR4 Nate Marron 48.46  48.50
Shenendehowa JR5 James Jordan 48.65  48.33
Schenectady SR6 Malcolm Chank 49.76  50.22
Bethlehem Central SR7 John Moloney 50.03  50.06
Bethlehem Central SR8 Hudson Hyams 50.15  50.68

B - Final
Niskayuna SR9 Derek Wolfe 50.45  50.86
Bethlehem Central SR10 Benjamin Goodrich 50.89  51.63
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR11 Luke Tanner 51.43  51.19
Shenendehowa SO12 Matthew Burns 51.65  51.35
Shenendehowa JR13 Nathan Constable 51.79  51.72
Niskayuna JR14 Victor Schingo 52.07  51.66
Saratoga Springs SO15 Micheal Masten 52.68  52.70
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR16 Samuel Cole 53.09  53.34

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa SR1 Joshua Tsai 47.84 q  
Niskayuna JR2 Bryan Liu 47.91 q  
Shenendehowa JR3 James Jordan 48.33 q  
Saratoga Springs SR4 Nate Marron 48.50 q  
Bethlehem Central SR5 Brendan Cartwright 48.89 q  
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Boys Section II Champs Div 1 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Bethlehem Central SR6 John Moloney 50.06 q  
Schenectady SR7 Malcolm Chank 50.22 q  
Bethlehem Central SR8 Hudson Hyams 50.68 q  

Niskayuna SR9 Derek Wolfe 50.86 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR10 Luke Tanner 51.19 q  
Shenendehowa SO11 Matthew Burns 51.35 q  
Bethlehem Central SR12 Benjamin Goodrich 51.63 q  
Niskayuna JR13 Victor Schingo 51.66 q  
Shenendehowa JR14 Nathan Constable 51.72 q  
Saratoga Springs SO15 Micheal Masten 52.70 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR16 Samuel Cole 53.34 q  

Albany HS FR17 Venn Engstrom 53.38  
Saratoga Springs JR18 Matt Sharpe 54.71  

Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls FR19 Dylan Anselment 56.01  
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls JR20 Brandon French 56.32  
Niskayuna  821 Joseph Giannetti 56.50  
Saratoga Springs FR22 Win Tongtawee 56.95  

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Niskayuna JR1 Scott Ward 4:43.96  4:48.65
Shaker SR2 Ian McElrath 4:44.21  4:41.31
Niskayuna SO3 Mark Lipkin 4:52.39  4:50.68
Niskayuna SO4 Elijah Feret 4:55.40  4:55.53
Saratoga Springs SO5 Mark Gregory 4:57.11  4:59.81
Bethlehem Central SO6 Juneau Wang 4:57.92  4:59.77
Saratoga Springs JR7 Andrew Canjura 4:57.97  5:00.22
Shaker JR8 Peter Schmeer 5:02.33  5:04.80

B - Final
Shenendehowa SO9 Alexander Fabris 5:02.48  5:06.80
Bethlehem Central SO10 Josh Zheng 5:03.29  5:08.47
Bethlehem Central FR11 Keith Winne 5:07.35  5:11.59
Shenendehowa FR12 Colin Fitzgerald 5:12.68  5:12.80
Shenendehowa  813 Jaden Homan 5:16.73  5:13.09
Niskayuna SR14 Sean Amberger 5:18.59  5:19.79
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR15 Alexander Waldenmaier 5:19.54  5:21.34
Schenectady SR16 Sean Kingsbury 5:22.47  5:25.14

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shaker SR1 Ian McElrath 4:41.31 q  
Niskayuna JR2 Scott Ward 4:48.65 q  
Niskayuna SO3 Mark Lipkin 4:50.68 q  
Niskayuna SO4 Elijah Feret 4:55.53 q  
Bethlehem Central SO5 Juneau Wang 4:59.77 q  
Saratoga Springs SO6 Mark Gregory 4:59.81 q  
Saratoga Springs JR7 Andrew Canjura 5:00.22 q  
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Boys Section II Champs Div 1 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Shaker JR8 Peter Schmeer 5:04.80 q  

Shenendehowa SO9 Alexander Fabris 5:06.80 q  
Bethlehem Central SO10 Josh Zheng 5:08.47 q  
Bethlehem Central FR11 Keith Winne 5:11.59 q  
Shenendehowa FR12 Colin Fitzgerald 5:12.80 q  
Shenendehowa  813 Jaden Homan 5:13.09 q  
Niskayuna SR14 Sean Amberger 5:19.79 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR15 Alexander Waldenmaier 5:21.34 q  
Schenectady SR16 Sean Kingsbury 5:25.14 q  

Guilderland-Voorheesville SR17 Luke Tanner 5:28.19  
Bethlehem Central SO18 Maxwell McKillop 5:28.28  

Ballston Spa FR19 Justin Layer J5:28.28  
Shaker SR20 Aidan Labella 5:31.18  
Guilderland-Voorheesville  821 An Nguyen 5:31.25  
Saratoga Springs  722 Calvin Baird 5:39.84  
Shaker FR23 Owen Tobias-Wallingford 5:48.92  
Saratoga Springs FR24 Luke Baringer 6:03.23  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO25 Victor Dai 6:05.36  

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Niskayuna 1:27.11  1:30.24

1) Neil Horne SR 2) Mark Lipkin SO 3) Scott Ward JR 4) Bryan Liu JR

    2 Shenendehowa 1:27.31  1:34.52
1) Quinten De Man JR 2) James Jordan JR 3) Brian Harding SR 4) Joshua Tsai SR

    3 Bethlehem Central 1:28.76  1:31.05
1) John Moloney SR 2) Jason Wu SO 3) Joseph Chiarella SO 4) Brendan Cartwright SR

    4 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:32.45  1:34.98
1) Alexander Cresanti SR 2) Michael Ardito SR 3) Luke Tanner SR 4) Joseph Gravino JR

    5 Schenectady 1:35.51  1:38.12
1) Malcolm Chank SR 2) Lucas Bogdanowicz-Wilson SO 3) Christopher Van Aken JR 4) Sean Kingsbury SR

    6 Saratoga Springs 1:36.58  1:37.27
1) Marcus Ortiz JR 2) Micheal Masten SO 3) Matt Sharpe JR 4) Mark Gregory SO

    7 Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls 1:40.13  1:40.82
1) Brandon French JR 2) Avery Willis FR 3) Dylan Anselment FR 4) Dimitri Bonesteel SO

    8 Shaker 1:40.61  1:43.14
1) Peter Schmeer JR 2) Ethan Zheng FR 3) Aidan Labella SR 4) Thomas Awad SR

B - Final
    --- Albany HS X1:46.12  1:46.63

1) Venn Engstrom FR 2) Carson Engstrom 7 3) John Rosenzweig SR 4) Michael O'Neil SR
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Niskayuna 1:30.24 q  

1) Neil Horne SR 2) Derek Wolfe SR 3) Cameron Goodspeed SO 4) Bryan Liu JR

    2 Bethlehem Central 1:31.05 q  
1) John Moloney SR 2) Hudson Hyams SR 3) Joseph Chiarella SO 4) Brendan Cartwright SR
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Boys Section II Champs Div 1 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    3 Shenendehowa 1:34.52 q  
1) Shrujay Rompicherla JR 2) Peter Kirkpatrick SR 3) Alexander Fabris SO 4) Matthew Burns SO

    4 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:34.98 q  
1) Alexander Cresanti SR 2) Michael Ardito SR 3) Luke Tanner SR 4) Joseph Gravino JR

    5 Saratoga Springs 1:37.27 q  
1) Marcus Ortiz JR 2) Micheal Masten SO 3) Matt Sharpe JR 4) Andrew Canjura JR

    6 Schenectady 1:38.12 q  
1) Malcolm Chank SR 2) Christopher Van Aken JR 3) Christopher Goberdhan SR 4) Sean Kingsbury SR

    7 Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls 1:40.82 q  
1) Brandon French JR 2) Avery Willis FR 3) Dylan Anselment FR 4) Dimitri Bonesteel SO

    8 Shaker 1:43.14 q  
1) Peter Schmeer JR 2) Owen Tobias-Wallingford FR 3) Aidan Labella SR 4) Thomas Awad SR

    9 Albany HS 1:46.63 q  
1) Venn Engstrom FR 2) Carson Engstrom 7 3) Michael O'Neil SR 4) Whitney Macri SR

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Niskayuna SR1 Neil Horne 52.05  51.65
Shenendehowa SR2 Brian Harding 53.55  54.20
Bethlehem Central FR3 John Janeski 55.33  55.52
Shenendehowa SO4 Zackary Lassetter 55.37  55.43
Niskayuna SR5 Trevor Grigas 55.43  55.99
Shenendehowa JR6 Quinten De Man 55.46  56.71
Saratoga Springs SR7 Nate Marron 56.00  55.59
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR8 Benjamin Brkanovic 56.07  56.04

B - Final
Bethlehem Central  89 Max Kaback 55.95  57.16
Bethlehem Central SR10 Benjamin Goodrich 57.95  59.58
Shenendehowa SO11 Eric Scott 1:00.14  1:00.32
Bethlehem Central SO12 Jason Wu 1:00.44  59.04
Saratoga Springs FR13 Jason Zheng 1:02.76  1:01.62
Ballston Spa SO14 Robert Bodien 1:04.32  1:04.53
Niskayuna JR15 Thomas Cuvillier 1:05.34  1:05.96
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR16 Brendan Moon 1:05.55  1:05.95

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Niskayuna SR1 Neil Horne 51.65 q  
Shenendehowa SR2 Brian Harding 54.20 q  
Shenendehowa SO3 Zackary Lassetter 55.43 q  
Bethlehem Central FR4 John Janeski 55.52 q  
Saratoga Springs SR5 Nate Marron 55.59 q  
Niskayuna SR6 Trevor Grigas 55.99 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR7 Benjamin Brkanovic 56.04 q  
Shenendehowa JR8 Quinten De Man 56.71 q  

Bethlehem Central  89 Max Kaback 57.16 q  
Bethlehem Central SO10 Jason Wu 59.04 q  
Bethlehem Central SR11 Benjamin Goodrich 59.58 q  
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Boys Section II Champs Div 1 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Shenendehowa SO12 Eric Scott 1:00.32 q  
Saratoga Springs FR13 Jason Zheng 1:01.62 q  
Ballston Spa SO14 Robert Bodien 1:04.53 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR15 Brendan Moon 1:05.95 q  
Niskayuna JR16 Thomas Cuvillier 1:05.96 q  

Albany HS  717 Carson Engstrom 1:07.11  
Schenectady FR18 Gabriel De Goski 1:07.38  

Niskayuna  819 Maxim Lee 1:07.45  
Schenectady JR20 Christopher Van Aken 1:07.56  
Saratoga Springs  821 Ray Niski 1:07.60  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO22 Luke Canfora 1:07.65  
Saratoga Springs SO23 Jack Czajkowski 1:08.26  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO24 Victor Dai 1:10.56  
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls FR25 Peyton Humphries 1:10.70  
Shaker FR26 Joshua Burke 1:11.03  

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Shaker SR1 Steven Yu 58.28  59.67
Shenendehowa JR2 Kaleb Hotaling 58.37  59.13
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR3 Michael Ardito 1:01.09  1:00.74
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR4 Alexander Cresanti 1:01.69  1:01.17
Bethlehem Central SR5 Colin Leonard 1:02.67  1:03.38
Shenendehowa FR6 Colin Fitzgerald 1:03.21  1:02.61
Niskayuna SO7 Cameron Goodspeed 1:04.03  1:04.01
Bethlehem Central SR8 Allen Zhou 1:04.09  1:03.88

B - Final
Bethlehem Central FR9 David Berin 1:05.28  1:04.43
Shenendehowa SO10 Devin Herbinger 1:05.55  1:05.21
Saratoga Springs SO11 Joey Laurer 1:05.58  1:05.78
Niskayuna SR12 Owen LaFlamme 1:05.71  1:06.33
Niskayuna FR13 Ethan Boehmer 1:06.82  1:08.62
Ballston Spa FR14 Justin Layer 1:07.79  1:08.81
Shenendehowa SO15 Jinwook Lee 1:08.26  1:06.92
Niskayuna  716 Samuel Eckman 1:10.68  1:10.80

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa JR1 Kaleb Hotaling 59.13 q  
Shaker SR2 Steven Yu 59.67 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR3 Michael Ardito 1:00.74 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR4 Alexander Cresanti 1:01.17 q  
Shenendehowa FR5 Colin Fitzgerald 1:02.61 q  
Bethlehem Central SR6 Colin Leonard 1:03.38 q  
Bethlehem Central SR7 Allen Zhou 1:03.88 q  
Niskayuna SO8 Cameron Goodspeed 1:04.01 q  

Bethlehem Central FR9 David Berin 1:04.43 q  
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Boys Section II Champs Div 1 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Shenendehowa SO10 Devin Herbinger 1:05.21 q  
Saratoga Springs SO11 Joey Laurer 1:05.78 q  
Niskayuna SR12 Owen LaFlamme 1:06.33 q  
Shenendehowa SO13 Jinwook Lee 1:06.92 q  
Niskayuna FR14 Ethan Boehmer 1:08.62 q  
Ballston Spa FR15 Justin Layer 1:08.81 q  
Niskayuna  716 Samuel Eckman 1:10.80 q  

Saratoga Springs SO17 Alex Czajkowski 1:11.21  
Bethlehem Central SO18 Kevin Sui 1:12.18  

Shaker SR19 Thomas Awad 1:12.94  
Schenectady SO20 Nolan Leszczynski 1:12.97  
Shaker FR21 Ethan Zheng 1:13.17  
Saratoga Springs SR22 Hans Fulton 1:13.93  
Saratoga Springs SO23 Casey Navin 1:15.07  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR24 Yu-En Lin 1:15.62  
Schenectady FR25 Brady Culkin 1:17.09  
Shaker SR--- Nathaniel Einstein DQ  

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Shenendehowa 3:10.47  3:26.16

1) Joshua Tsai SR 2) Jackson Homan JR 3) Kaleb Hotaling JR 4) Brian Harding SR

    2 Niskayuna 3:12.93  3:24.98
1) Bryan Liu JR 2) Mark Lipkin SO 3) Scott Ward JR 4) Neil Horne SR

    3 Shaker 3:15.15  3:17.19
1) Ian McElrath SR 2) Nathaniel Einstein SR 3) Steven Yu SR 4) George Enright SR

    4 Bethlehem Central 3:19.09  3:29.38
1) John Moloney SR 2) Hudson Hyams SR 3) Joseph Chiarella SO 4) Brendan Cartwright SR

    5 Saratoga Springs 3:25.69  3:24.36
1) Nicholas Marron SO 2) Andrew Canjura JR 3) Micheal Masten SO 4) Nate Marron SR

    6 Schenectady 3:33.03  3:35.67
1) Lucas Bogdanowicz-Wilson SO 2) Malcolm Chank SR 3) Sean Kingsbury SR 4) Christopher Goberdhan SR

    7 Guilderland-Voorheesville 3:34.65  3:42.06
1) Justin Nhan SR 2) Samuel Cole JR 3) Benjamin Brkanovic FR 4) Alexander Waldenmaier SR

    8 Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls 3:43.15  3:46.19
1) Brandon French JR 2) Ayden Saville JR 3) Dylan Anselment FR 4) Dimitri Bonesteel SO

B - Final
    9 Ballston Spa 3:50.26  3:48.50

1) Karl Burkert SR 2) Robert Bodien SO 3) Nick Srokowski 8 4) Justin Layer FR

    --- Albany HS X4:26.55  4:15.11
1) Jason Lawson JR 2) Miles Rosenzweig FR 3) Sean O'Neil FR 4) Aaron Murray JR

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Shaker 3:17.19 q  

1) Ian McElrath SR 2) George Enright SR 3) Nathaniel Einstein SR 4) Steven Yu SR

    2 Saratoga Springs 3:24.36 q  
1) Nicholas Marron SO 2) Andrew Canjura JR 3) Micheal Masten SO 4) Nate Marron SR
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Boys Section II Champs Div 1 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    3 Niskayuna 3:24.98 q  
1) Trevor Grigas SR 2) Victor Schingo JR 3) Mark Lipkin SO 4) Scott Ward JR

    4 Shenendehowa 3:26.16 q  
1) Nathan Constable JR 2) Peter Kirkpatrick SR 3) Alexander Fabris SO 4) Matthew Burns SO

    5 Bethlehem Central 3:29.38 q  
1) Juneau Wang SO 2) Josh Zheng SO 3) Max Kaback 8 4) John Janeski FR

    6 Schenectady 3:35.67 q  
1) Lucas Bogdanowicz-Wilson SO 2) Malcolm Chank SR 3) Sean Kingsbury SR 4) Gabriel De Goski FR

    7 Guilderland-Voorheesville 3:42.06 q  
1) Brendan Moon SR 2) Samuel Cole JR 3) Benjamin Brkanovic FR 4) Alexander Waldenmaier SR

    8 Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls 3:46.19 q  
1) Brandon French JR 2) Avery Willis FR 3) Dylan Anselment FR 4) Dimitri Bonesteel SO

    9 Ballston Spa 3:48.50 q  
1) Karl Burkert SR 2) Robert Bodien SO 3) Nick Srokowski 8 4) Justin Layer FR

    10 Albany HS 4:15.11 q  
1) David Dimase SR 2) Aaron Murray JR 3) Jason Lawson JR 4) John Rosenzweig SR

 
Event 13  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries - Swim-off
Saratoga Springs JR1 Matt Sharpe 24.41 q  
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR2 Justin Nhan 24.44 q  


